Luksens Technologie GmbH
1
5January2024/Version 1.5
C08 Series Current Sensor
The C08 series current sensor is a Hall-Effect sensor which is sensitive to the flux density applied
orthogonally to the IC surface, and provides an analog output voltage proportional to the applied
magnetic flux density. The current is sensed differentially in order to reject common-mode fields, improving
accuracy in magnetically noisy environments. It is particularly adapted for high speed applications such

2
5January2024/Version 1.5
Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods may degrade reliability.
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
VDD Max. Maximum supply voltage (not destructive)  -0.3 6.5 V
IPM Maximum measuring current -50 50 A
TA  Ambient operating temperature -40 125 °C
TS Storage temperature range  -40 150 °C
VESD-HBM ESD sensitivity HBM (Human Body Model) 6 kV
Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VDD  Supply voltage C08-XXA 4.75 5 5.25 V
IC  Current consumption IP=0A without load, VDD=5V 12 15 mA
IPN  Current nominal measuring range
C08-10A -10 10
A C08-20A -20 20
C08-30A -30 30
C08-40A -40 40
C08-50A -50 50
RIP Primary conductor resistance TA=25°C 1.2 MΩ
TPO Power-On time 1 ms
RL  Output load resistance VOUT to GND  4.7 kΩ
CL Output load capacitance VOUT to GND 10 nF